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BACKGROUND



• 1998 – Law 9,605

- define penalties, including prision, to whom
makes cruelty against animals

- establishes the same penalties to whom
perform painful experiments when there is an
alternative method



• 2008 – Law 11,794 

- regulates animal use in experimentation and education

- creates CONCEA (National Council for the Control of Animal   
Experimentation)

- every institution that uses animal must be registered

- obliges all institutions that use animals to implement Ethics
Committee on Animal Use (CEUA)

• 2009 – Decree 6,889

- states that an alternative method should be a validated and 
internationally accepted procedure



Validation process in Brazil...

CONCEA

BraCVAM ReNaMa

CONCEA – National Council for the Control of Animal  Experimentaion
BraCVAM – Brazilian Centre for Validation of Alternative Methods
ReNaMa – National Network of Alternative Methods





CONCEA

RN 18/2014
• 129 
• 420 
• 423 
• 425 
• 428 
• 429 
• 430 
• 431
• 432 

• 435 

• 437 

• 438 

• 439 

• 442A 

• 442B 

• 460 

• 487 

RN 31/2016
• 421

• 422

• 442C

• 442D

• 491 

• 492 

+ BET



WHY HET-CAM?



ANVISA
• Guideline for the Safety Evaluation of 

Cosmetic Products

http://portal.anvisa.gov.br/wps/wcm/connect/92f15c004e219a73a96dbbc09d49251b/Guia_cosmeticos_grafica_final.pdf?MOD=AJPERES









Results from INCQS HET-CAM studies show that:

1) HET-CAM superestimates graduation; and

2) HET-CAM is better to identify non-irritants. If 
irritation is found, another assay need to be 
used.



Moreover, BCOP false negatives in this context are not critical since all test chemicals that

produce an 3 < IVIS ≤ 55 would be subsequently tested with other adequately validated in vitro
tests, or as a last option in rabbits, depending on regulatory requirements, using a sequential

testing strategy in a weight-of-evidence approach.



HIGHLIGHTS

- HET-CAM is a test that should be studied

- Good Bottom-Up strategy

- Changes in graduation of phenomena

- Complementary informations

Histology of CAM alterations



Aims of the HET-CAM Validation

• Part of a battery

• Substances

In the future: formulations



 Economic: Low investment

 Scientific: High possibility of having good results

 Educational: Training BraCVAM and ReNaMA in the validation

process

 Regulatory: A method already accepted by ANVISA

 International: Visibility of BraCVAM and ReNaMA

 Results: Active participation of Brazil in the alternative

scenarium

Advantages



HET-CAM Validation

• Validation Manager 
Group (VMG)

Chair: Dr. Thomas Hartung

Co-Chairs: Dr. Octavio Presgrave and Dr. 
Isabella Delgado

Sponsor: Dr. Luiz Henrique Mourão

INMETRO: Dr. Luciene Balottin

INCQS: Dr. Cristiane Caldeira

LNBio: Dr. Eduardo Pagani

Expert: Dr. Manfred Liebsch

• Observers
ECVAM – Dr. João Barroso

OECD – Dr. Anne Gourmelon

ANVISA – Dr. Joel Majerowicz

MAPA – Dr. Wanderson Silva

ICCVAM – Dr. Warren Casey

• Statistics
Dr. Sebatian Hoffmann

Dr. Wlamir Moura



HET-CAM Validation step-by-step

• Preliminary phase
- VMG Meeting  √
- Trainning of laboratories √
- Choosing of substances – 6 substances √
- Testing/analysis √

• Second phase
- Choosing of substances – 35 substances ←
- Validation
- Testing/Analysis
- BraCVAM Advisor Committee
- Final report



Challenges



• Integrate sectors, Ministries, 
NGOs

• Consolidate the validation
process

• Consolidate BraCVAM activities





Thank you!!!


